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TABLE B-2

Index No.

Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

Date of Letter

Federal Agencies

C-1
R-1
€22
R-2
€3

R-3

State Agencies
C-4

R-4

C-5

R-5

C-6

R-6

Local Agencies
C-7

R-7

C-8

R-8

C-9

R-9

C-10

R-10

C-11

R-11

C-12

R-12
C-13
R-13
C-14
R-14

May 14, 2012
October 5, 2012
May 24, 2012
October 4, 2012
June 2, 2012

September 26, 2012

April 13, 2012
August 31, 2012
April 16, 2012
August 23, 2012
April 18, 2012
September 24, 2012

and Interest Groups
April 18, 2012
October 17, 2012
April 18, 2012
August 31, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 15, 2012

May 1, 2012
September 26, 2012
May 10, 2012
October 3, 2012
May 10, 2012

October 5, 2012
May 10, 2012
August 31, 2012
May 11, 2012
October 5, 2012

Author

United States Department of Interior

IDOT

United States Environmental Protection Agency
IDOT

Department of the Army, Chicago District, Corps of
Engineers

IDOT

lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
IDOT

Illinois Department of Agriculture

IDOT

Illinois Department of Natural Resources

IDOT

Elk Grove Village
IDOT

Village of Bensenville
IDOT

Village of Roselle
IDOT

Metra
IDOT
Maywood Sportsmens Club
IDOT

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater
Chicago (MWRDGC)

IDOT

Roselle Fire Department
IDOT

Active Transportation Alliance

IDOT

Page

Number

B-268
B-271
B-274
B-278
B-286

B-292

B-303
B-304
B-305
B-306
B-307
B-308

B-309
B-312
B-314
B-315
B-320
B-328
B-330
B-331
B-333
B-336
B-339

B-341
B-343
B-344
B-346
B-350
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Index No. Date of Letter Author NE;gbeer
C-15 May 14, 2012 Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning B-363
R-15 September 14, 2012 IDOT B-368
C-16 May 14, 2012 DuPage River Salt Creek Workgroup B-370
R-16 October 8, 2012 IDOT B-374

General Public

All public input and comments were valued in the development of the proposed improvements.
Comments that were provided verbally are included first, followed by written comments. Responses
were provided for those comments that required a response and information was provided to those that
made requests.

Verbal Comments

C-17 April 18, 2012 Mr. Terrence Boskelly B-377
R-17 August 31, 2012 IDOT B-378
C-18 April 18, 2012 Mr. and Mrs. Greg and Andrea Freres B-379
R-18 September 4, 2012 IDOT B-380
C-19 April 18, 2012 Mr. Donald Hartman B-381
R-19 August 31, 2012 IDOT B-382
C-20 April 18, 2012 i Sesti e B-383
R-20 August 20, 2012 IDOT B-384
c-21 April 18, 2012 Mr. Scott Hudgens B-385
R-21 August 31, 2012 IDOT B-386
27 April 18, 2012 Mr. Paul Petzold B-387
R-22 August 20, 2012 IDOT B-388
c-23 April 18, 2012 Ms. Lorie Simon B-389
R-23 August 31, 2012 IDOT B-391
C-24 April 18, 2012 Mr. llias Zenkich B-392
R-24 October 8, 2012 IDOT B-393
C-25° April 18, 2012 e SR v B-396

Written Comments

C-26 April 18, 2012 Mr. Patrick Cusack B-397

R-26 August 31, 2012 IDOT B-398

C-27 April 18, 2012 Ms. Jeannette Darnell, Con-Way Freight legal B-400
representative

R-27 October 5, 2012 IDOT B-401
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Index No.

C-28
R-28
C-29
R-29
C-30
R-30
C-31
R-31
C-32
R-32
C-33
R-33
C-34
R-34
€235
R-35
C-36
R-36
C-37
R=3i/
C-38
R-38
C-39
R-39
C-40
R-40
C-41
R-41
C-42
R-42
C-43
R-43

Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

Date of Letter

April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
September 24, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 3, 2012
April 18, 2012
August 31, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
August 31, 2012
May 7, 2012
October 19, 2012
April 18, 2012
September 27, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 3, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 3, 2012

Mr. Jason DeFilipps
IDOT

Mr. Darren T. Franzen
IDOT

Mr. Daniel George
IDOT

Ms. Cathy Gucci
IDOT

Mr. Gregg Jackson
IDOT

Mr. Bob Kast

IDOT

Mr. Adam Keldermans
IDOT

Mr. Tony Lane
IDOT

Mr. Vito LaSusa
IDOT

Ms. Linda Long
IDOT

Mr. Shirish Maniar
IDOT

Mr. James D. McLennan

IDOT
Mr. Jay Patel
IDOT

Mr. and Mrs. Tom and Ellen Pegnotti

IDOT

Mr. Ted Rekawik
IDOT

Mr. Jeff Rice
IDOT

Author

Page

Number

B-402

B-403
B-405
B-406
B-407
B-408
B-410
B-411
B-413
B-414
B-415
B-416
B-418
B-419
B-420
B-421
B-423
B-424
B-425
B-426
B-427
B-428
B-429
B-432
B-435
B-436
B-438
B-440
B-441
B-442
B-443
B-444
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Index No.

C-44
R-44
C-45
R-45
C-46
R-46
C-47
R-47
C-48
R-48
C-49
R-49
C-50
R-50
C-51
R-51
C-52
R-52
C-53
R-53
C-54
R-54
C-55
R-55
C-56°
c-57%
C-58°
C-59°
C-60°
c-61°
c-62°
c-63°

Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

Date of Letter

April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012

September 17, 2012

April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
August 31, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 19, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 18, 2012
October 5, 2012
April 24, 2012
October 24, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 24, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012

Author

Ms. Kim Schoppe

IDOT

Mr. Doug Schreiber

IDOT

Mr. Gerry Seiwert

IDOT

Mr. Sam L. Semrow

IDOT

Mr. Sanjay Shah

IDOT

Ms. Shari Smagatz

IDOT

Mr. and Mrs. Michal Sniadala
IDOT

Mr. William L. Strawn

IDOT

Ms. Gloria Taylor, DBA, Des Plaines Mobile Home Park
IDOT

Mr. Robert Ward, Thule Group
IDOT

Mr. David Welch

IDOT

Patricia (email)

IDOT

Mr. Gary Berthold

Mr. Michael Bram

Mr. Jim Estus, Colliers International
Mr. Jamie Honses, Shell

Mr. Steven E. Johnson, CTC Global, Inc.
Mr. Mark Kupiec

Mr. Steven Magnus

Mr. Dennis Mumm

Page

Number

B-448

B-449
B-451
B-452
B-454
B-455
B-459
B-460
B-462
B-463
B-464
B-465
B-467
B-468
B-470
B-471
B-472
B-473
B-476
B-477
B-478
B-479
B-481
B-482
B-484
B-485
B-486
B-487
B-488
B-489
B-490
B-491
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Index No.

C-64°
C-65°
C-66"
c-67%
c-68°
C-69°
c-70*
c-71°

Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

Date of Letter

April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012
April 18, 2012

Author

Mr. John P. O'Neill

Ms. Grecia Ortega

Mr. and Mrs. Jim and Judy Pichla
Mr. Jeff Romani

Mr. Anup Ruia

Ms. Lindsey Senn

Mr. Stephen Vogrin, Allied Waste
Mr. Ken Wilson

Page

Number

B-492

B-493
B-494
B-495
B-496
B-497
B-498
B-499

#The comment did not require a response from IDOT.
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