## Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses				
Index No.	Date of Letter	Author	Page Number	
Federal Agen	cies			
C-1	May 14, 2012	United States Department of Interior	B-268	
R-1	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-271	
C-2	May 24, 2012	United States Environmental Protection Agency	B-274	
R-2	October 4, 2012	IDOT	B-278	
C-3	June 2, 2012	Department of the Army, Chicago District, Corps of Engineers	B-286	
R-3	September 26, 2012	IDOT	B-292	
State Agencie	es estatution estatu			
C-4	April 13, 2012	Illinois Environmental Protection Agency	B-303	
R-4	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-304	
C-5	April 16, 2012	Illinois Department of Agriculture	B-305	
R-5	August 23, 2012	IDOT	B-306	
C-6	April 18, 2012	Illinois Department of Natural Resources	B-307	
R-6	September 24, 2012	IDOT	B-308	
Local Agencie	es and Interest Groups			
C-7	April 18, 2012	Elk Grove Village	B-309	
R-7	October 17, 2012	IDOT	B-312	
C-8	April 18, 2012	Village of Bensenville	B-314	
R-8	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-315	
C-9	April 18, 2012	Village of Roselle	B-320	
R-9	October 15, 2012	IDOT	B-328	
C-10	May 1, 2012	Metra	B-330	
R-10	September 26, 2012	IDOT	B-331	
C-11	May 10, 2012	Maywood Sportsmens Club	B-333	
R-11	October 3, 2012	IDOT	B-336	
C-12	May 10, 2012	Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago (MWRDGC)	B-339	
R-12	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-341	
C-13	May 10, 2012	Roselle Fire Department	B-343	
R-13	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-344	
C-14	May 11, 2012	Active Transportation Alliance	B-346	
R-14	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-350	

TABLE B-2 Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

TABLE B-2 Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

Index No.	Date of Letter	Author	Page Number
C-15	May 14, 2012	Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning	B-363
R-15	September 14, 2012	IDOT	B-368
C-16	May 14, 2012	DuPage River Salt Creek Workgroup	B-370
R-16	October 8, 2012	IDOT	B-374
General Public			

All public input and comments were valued in the development of the proposed improvements. Comments that were provided verbally are included first, followed by written comments. Responses were provided for those comments that required a response and information was provided to those that made requests.

Verbal Comme	Verbal Comments				
C-17	April 18, 2012	Mr. Terrence Boskelly	B-377		
R-17	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-378		
C-18	April 18, 2012	Mr. and Mrs. Greg and Andrea Freres	B-379		
R-18	September 4, 2012	IDOT	B-380		
C-19	April 18, 2012	Mr. Donald Hartman	B-381		
R-19	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-382		
C-20	April 18, 2012	Mr. Scott Horejs	B-383		
R-20	August 20, 2012	IDOT	B-384		
C-21	April 18, 2012	Mr. Scott Hudgens	B-385		
R-21	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-386		
C-22	April 18, 2012	Mr. Paul Petzold	B-387		
R-22	August 20, 2012	IDOT	B-388		
C-23	April 18, 2012	Ms. Lorie Simon	B-389		
R-23	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-391		
C-24	April 18, 2012	Mr. Ilias Zenkich	B-392		
R-24	October 8, 2012	IDOT	B-393		
C-25 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Joseph Musso	B-396		
Written Comments					
C-26	April 18, 2012	Mr. Patrick Cusack	B-397		
R-26	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-398		
C-27	April 18, 2012	Ms. Jeannette Darnell, Con-Way Freight legal representative	B-400		
R-27	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-401		

	ntal Impact Statement Comm		Page
Index No.	Date of Letter	Author	Number
C-28	April 18, 2012	Mr. Jason DeFilipps	B-402
R-28	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-403
C-29	April 18, 2012	Mr. Darren T. Franzen	B-405
R-29	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-406
C-30	April 18, 2012	Mr. Daniel George	B-407
R-30	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-408
C-31	April 18, 2012	Ms. Cathy Gucci	B-410
R-31	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-411
C-32	April 18, 2012	Mr. Gregg Jackson	B-413
R-32	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-414
C-33	April 18, 2012	Mr. Bob Kast	B-415
R-33	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-416
C-34	April 18, 2012	Mr. Adam Keldermans	B-418
R-34	September 24, 2012	IDOT	B-419
C-35	April 18, 2012	Mr. Tony Lane	B-420
R-35	October 3, 2012	IDOT	B-421
C-36	April 18, 2012	Mr. Vito LaSusa	B-423
R-36	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-424
C-37	April 18, 2012	Ms. Linda Long	B-425
R-37	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-426
C-38	April 18, 2012	Mr. Shirish Maniar	B-427
R-38	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-428
C-39	May 7, 2012	Mr. James D. McLennan	B-429
R-39	October 19, 2012	IDOT	B-432
C-40	April 18, 2012	Mr. Jay Patel	B-435
R-40	September 27, 2012	IDOT	B-436
C-41	April 18, 2012	Mr. and Mrs. Tom and Ellen Pegnotti	B-438
R-41	October 3, 2012	IDOT	B-440
C-42	April 18, 2012	Mr. Ted Rekawik	B-441
R-42	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-442
C-43	April 18, 2012	Mr. Jeff Rice	B-443
R-43	October 3, 2012	IDOT	B-444

TABLE B-2 Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

Index No.	Date of Letter	Author	Page Numbe
C-44	April 18, 2012	Ms. Kim Schoppe	B-448
R-44	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-449
C-45	April 18, 2012	Mr. Doug Schreiber	B-451
R-45	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-452
C-46	April 18, 2012	Mr. Gerry Seiwert	B-454
R-46	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-455
C-47	April 18, 2012	Mr. Sam L. Semrow	B-459
R-47	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-460
C-48	April 18, 2012	Mr. Sanjay Shah	B-462
R-48	September 17, 2012	IDOT	B-463
C-49	April 18, 2012	Ms. Shari Smagatz	B-464
R-49	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-465
C-50	April 18, 2012	Mr. and Mrs. Michal Sniadala	B-467
R-50	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-468
C-51	April 18, 2012	Mr. William L. Strawn	B-470
R-51	August 31, 2012	IDOT	B-471
C-52	April 18, 2012	Ms. Gloria Taylor, DBA, Des Plaines Mobile Home Park	B-472
R-52	October 19, 2012	IDOT	B-473
C-53	April 18, 2012	Mr. Robert Ward, Thule Group	B-476
R-53	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-477
C-54	April 18, 2012	Mr. David Welch	B-478
R-54	October 5, 2012	IDOT	B-479
C-55	April 24, 2012	Patricia (email)	B-481
R-55	October 24, 2012	IDOT	B-482
C-56 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Gary Berthold	B-484
C-57 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Michael Bram	B-485
C-58 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Jim Estus, Colliers International	B-486
C-59 <sup>a</sup>	April 24, 2012	Mr. Jamie Honses, Shell	B-487
C-60 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Steven E. Johnson, CTC Global, Inc.	B-488
C-61 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Mark Kupiec	B-489
C-62 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Steven Magnus	B-490
C-63 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Dennis Mumm	B-491

TABLE B-2 Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

TABLE B-2
Draft Environmental Impact Statement Comments and Responses

Index No.	Date of Letter	Author	Page Number
C-64 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. John P. O'Neill	B-492
C-65 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Ms. Grecia Ortega	B-493
C-66 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. and Mrs. Jim and Judy Pichla	B-494
C-67 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Jeff Romani	B-495
C-68 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Anup Ruia	B-496
C-69 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Ms. Lindsey Senn	B-497
C-70 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Stephen Vogrin, Allied Waste	B-498
C-71 <sup>a</sup>	April 18, 2012	Mr. Ken Wilson	B-499

<sup>a</sup> The comment did not require a response from IDOT.